Rental Category definitions

- Category 1 Not-for-profit organizations, Charitable organizations / outreach (AA, Big Brothers & Sisters, etc.) Note: In some cases a donation will be acceptable and will be discussed upon receipt of the application.
- Category 2 Commercial or profit-making uses, and general public use (clubs, classes, receptions (such as birthdays and other celebrations), businesses, polling stations, etc.)
- Category 3 Church sponsored events There is no fee associated with church sponsored events such as UCW, Church fundraisers, meetings and programs, etc.)

 Please contact the Church office if you are unsure if your event falls within this definition.

FEE SCHEDULE

LOCATION	BLOCK OF TIME	CATEGORY 1	CATEGORY 2
Sanctuary	Half Day/Evening	\$55.00	\$110.00
(Capacity 360)	Full Day	\$110.00	\$220.00
	Hourly	\$27.50	\$55.00
Nursery	Half Day/Evening	\$16.50	\$27.50
(Capacity 6)	Full Day	\$33.00	\$55.00
	Hourly	\$5.50	\$11.00
Fellowship Hall	Half Day/Evening	\$55.00	\$110.00
(includes stage if	Full Day	\$110.00	\$165.00
needed)	Hourly	\$16.50	\$33.00
(Capacity 200)			
Kitchen	Half Day/Evening	\$27.50	\$55.00
	Full Day	\$55.00	\$110.00
	Hourly	\$11.00	\$22.00
Parlour	Half Day/Evening	\$16.50	\$27.50
(Capacity 15)	Full Day	\$33.00	\$55.00
	Hourly	\$5.50	\$11.00
Upper Room	Half Day/Evening	\$27.50	\$55.00
(Capacity 24)	Full Day	\$55.00	\$110.00
	Hourly	\$11.00	\$22.00
Gym	Half Day/Evening	\$55.00	\$110.00
(Capacity 175 non-	Full Day	\$110.00	\$165.00
fitted chairs or 111 with tables and chairs)	Hourly	\$16.50	\$33.00

Half Day and Evening costs based on a four hour time period.
Full Day costs based on a nine hour time period
Hourly rate will be applied for less than four hours (unless otherwise agreed upon)
Capacity limits may be adjusted depending on public health measures at time of use.

Notes:

- 1) If catering by the United Church Women (UCW) is desired, the applicable costs for the kitchen and Fellowship Hall will be part of the catering costs. At the time of application, your request for catering will be forwarded to the UCW, and you will be contacted.
- 2) Weddings and funerals may have a different fee structure applied.

Additional Equipment and Service Fees

(Negotiable Fees)

Equipment	Fee	Service	Fee
Organ		Video Operator	
Piano		Security	
Key Board		Custodial (includes cost of set-up and take-down)	
Sound System		Lift Operator	
Video System		Sound Operator	

Notes:

- 1) Fees for additional equipment and services are negotiable for both categories
- 2) Custodial fees are extra for events that include food (over 25 people)